

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) announces the award of the following commodities under the purchase for USDA Domestic food programs. This purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation 2000007706. The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from July 1, 2021 through September 30, 2021.

One line item not purchased due to no offers.

AMS extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and requests for additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/PPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Program, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-6205, Jenny Babiuch, Contracting Officer's Representative, jenny.babiuch@usda.gov

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB	71,820.000	LB	\$2.1770 - \$2.2145	\$ 158,075.82
YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ	224,550.000	LB	\$1.1700 - \$1.1700	\$ 262,723.50
YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ	175,542.000	LB	\$1.1700 - \$1.1700	\$ 205,384.14
YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ	80,130.000	LB	\$1.1700 - \$1.1700	\$ 93,752.10
YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ	163,344.000	LB	\$1.2650 - \$1.2700	\$ 207,103.68
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>715,386.000</b>	<b>LB</b>		<b>\$ 927,039.24</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
BYRNE DAIRY INC. PO BOX 176 LA FAYETTE, NY 13084							
12-3J14-21-C-1296 4100022960		Cortland, NY					
	YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ						
			1210	WAYNE, NJ	34,320.000	LB	\$ 1.2650
			1230	BROOKLYN, NY	34,320.000	LB	\$ 1.2650
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>68,640.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				<b>68,640.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	<b>\$ 86,829.60</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>					<b>68,640.000</b>	<b>LB</b>	<b>\$ 86,829.60</b>

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
<b>CHOBANI, LLC</b>							
147 State Hwy 320							
Norwich, NY 13815-3561							
12-3J14-21-C-1298		New Berlin, NY					
4100022962							
	<b>YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ</b>						
			1110	POMONA, CA	7,068.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1130	CREEDMOOR, NC	7,956.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1140	CREEDMOOR, NC	7,272.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1160	SALISBURY, NC	9,528.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1170	SALISBURY, NC	8,424.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1190	CONCORD, NH	3,600.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1250	CLEARFIELD, UT	21,792.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1260	CLEARFIELD, UT	14,532.000LB	\$	1.2700
			1270	CLEARFIELD, UT	14,532.000LB	\$	1.2700
			<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>94,704.000LB</b>		
	<b>YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ</b>						
			120	PHOENIX, AZ	2,550.000LB	\$	1.1700
			120	PHOENIX, AZ	2,550.000LB	\$	1.1700
			130	PHOENIX, AZ	2,550.000LB	\$	1.1700
			130	PHOENIX, AZ	2,550.000LB	\$	1.1700
			150	DIXON, CA	6,828.000LB	\$	1.1700
			160	DIXON, CA	3,486.000LB	\$	1.1700
			180	ONTARIO, CA	8,922.000LB	\$	1.1700
			190	ONTARIO, CA	5,052.000LB	\$	1.1700

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			210	POMONA, CA	16,002.000LB	\$	1.1700
			230	CEDAR FALLS, IA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			250	DES MOINES, IA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			260	DES MOINES, IA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			280	JACKSON, MS	3,948.000LB	\$	1.1700
			290	JACKSON, MS	4,284.000LB	\$	1.1700
			310	CREEDMOOR, NC	3,486.000LB	\$	1.1700
			320	CREEDMOOR, NC	5,442.000LB	\$	1.1700
			340	SALISBURY, NC	3,096.000LB	\$	1.1700
			350	SALISBURY, NC	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			370	NEWARK, NJ	14,700.000LB	\$	1.1700
			390	VINELAND, NJ	6,000.000LB	\$	1.1700
			410	WAYNE, NJ	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			430	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			440	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			460	BROOKLYN, NY	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			480	OGDEN, UT	2,550.000LB	\$	1.1700
			490	OGDEN, UT	2,874.000LB	\$	1.1700
			<b>Subtotal</b>		224,550.000LB		
			<b>YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ</b>				
			520	DIXON, CA	5,256.000LB	\$	1.1700
			530	DIXON, CA	10,590.000LB	\$	1.1700
			550	ONTARIO, CA	6,072.000LB	\$	1.1700

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
							1.1700
			560	ONTARIO, CA	9,030.000LB	\$	1.1700
			580	POMONA, CA	7,044.000LB	\$	1.1700
			600	JACKSON, MS	4,542.000LB	\$	1.1700
			610	JACKSON, MS	5,118.000LB	\$	1.1700
			630	CREEDMOOR, NC	4,350.000LB	\$	1.1700
			650	SALISBURY, NC	4,530.000LB	\$	1.1700
			670	GRAND ISLAND, NE	7,350.000LB	\$	1.1700
			690	CONCORD, NH	4,572.000LB	\$	1.1700
			710	NEWARK, NJ	14,700.000LB	\$	1.1700
			730	VINELAND, NJ	6,000.000LB	\$	1.1700
			750	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			760	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			780	FORT MILL, SC	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			800	LEXINGTON, SC	3,720.000LB	\$	1.1700
			810	LEXINGTON, SC	3,600.000LB	\$	1.1700
			830	COOKEVILLE, TN	3,510.000LB	\$	1.1700
			850	OGDEN, UT	3,264.000LB	\$	1.1700
			860	OGDEN, UT	3,414.000LB	\$	1.1700
			880	BOTHELL, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			890	BOTHELL, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			910	PUYALLUP, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			<b>Subtotal</b>		175,542.000LB		
			YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ				
			940	DIXON, CA	4,056.000LB	\$	1.1700
			960	ONTARIO, CA	3,192.000LB	\$	1.1700
			970	ONTARIO, CA	3,300.000LB	\$	1.1700
			990	POMONA, CA	4,020.000LB	\$	1.1700
			1010	CONCORD, NH	4,242.000LB	\$	1.1700
			1030	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			1040	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.1700
			1060	FORT MILL, SC	2,520.000LB	\$	1.1700
			<b>Subtotal</b>		80,130.000LB		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		574,926.000LB	\$	682,133.82
<b>Contractor Total</b>					574,926.000	LB \$	682,133.82
<b>SELECT MILK PRODUCERS, INC.</b>							
5151 Belt Line Rd Ste 455							
Dallas, TX 75254-7520							
12-3J14-21-C-1297		Littlefield, TX					
4100022961							
			BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB				
			60	Kansas City, MO	20,520.000LB	\$	2.1770
			70	Kansas City, MO	20,520.000LB	\$	2.2070
			80	Kansas City, MO	20,520.000LB	\$	2.2145
			<b>Subtotal</b>		61,560.000LB		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		61,560.000LB	\$	135,401.22
<b>Contractor Total</b>					61,560.000	LB \$	135,401.22

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
<b>WEST POINT DAIRY PRODUCTS, LLC P.O Box 10 GREENWOOD, WI 54437-7668</b>							
12-3J14-21-C-1299 4100022963		Hyrum, UT					
	BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB		40	Nampa, ID	10,260.000	LB \$	2.2100
	<b>Subtotal</b>				10,260.000	LB	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				10,260.000	LB \$	22,674.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					10,260.000	LB \$	22,674.60